Mamori Server Release Notes
Version 3.5.71-73

Date: 02/10/2024

Key Features:

e Enhanced Direction Integration to include more properties

e Improved server performance, monitoring and support utilities.
e Enhanced Web Proxy

e Improved alert user experience

All Tickets:

8674
8821
8827
8829
8832
8835

8836
8840

8846
8848

8856
8857
8861

8863

8864
8867

8868
8870
8871
8875

Add new alert delivery log page

Allow keyed alerts to be throttled

Cache Authentication - Resolved NPE

Make pre-deny log a debug rather than warning in the log

Web Transparent Proxy - add http proxy header flag override
Optimize Login - ignore the auth chain if the user provider is already
known

Add more LDAP attributes to the directory_users table

Make the script environment more consistent across different event

types
Web PAC Proxy - web connections are logged against the wrong user

Add a function to enumerate SSL/TLS settings for the Mamori Server
JVM
create UK on server property

websocket connections from the mobile app are failing to run queries

move statement policy check to before permission check in column
usage

PAC proxy is not correctly generated to include the public address
and port

PAC proxy should use the global cert if it handles the public address

Server Optimization - do not use counted connections for unpooled
db access

Server Monitoring - monitor the postgres connection count

Azure AD integration - Handle new azure OAuth options

Server property to enable/disable EMAIL MFA option

LDAP user lookup is failing to return results

feature
feature
bug
chore
feature
feature

feature
feature

Bug
feature

feature
bug
feature

bug

feature
feature

feature
bug
feature
bug

mamori.io



