

Mamori Server Release Notes

Version 3.5.71-73

Date: 02/10/2024

Key Features:

- Enhanced Direction Integration to include more properties
- Improved server performance, monitoring and support utilities.
- Enhanced Web Proxy
- Improved alert user experience

All Tickets:

Ticket No	Description	Туре
8674	Add new alert delivery log page	feature
8821	Allow keyed alerts to be throttled	feature
8827	Cache Authentication – Resolved NPE	bug
8829	Make pre-deny log a debug rather than warning in the log	chore
8832	Web Transparent Proxy - add http proxy header flag override	feature
8835	Optimize Login - ignore the auth chain if the user provider is already known	feature
8836	Add more LDAP attributes to the directory_users table	feature
8840	Make the script environment more consistent across different event types	feature
8846	Web PAC Proxy - web connections are logged against the wrong user	Bug
8848	Add a function to enumerate SSL/TLS settings for the Mamori Server JVM	feature
8856	create UK on server property	feature
8857	websocket connections from the mobile app are failing to run queries	bug
8861	move statement policy check to before permission check in column usage	feature
8863	PAC proxy is not correctly generated to include the public address and port	bug
8864	PAC proxy should use the global cert if it handles the public address	feature
8867	Server Optimization - do not use counted connections for unpooled db access	feature
8868	Server Monitoring - monitor the postgres connection count	feature
8870	Azure AD integration – Handle new azure OAuth options	bug
8871	Server property to enable/disable EMAIL MFA option	feature
8875	LDAP user lookup is failing to return results	bug